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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicqni; Permian Resources Operating, LLC OGRID Number: 372165
Well Name: Eric Cartman 31 State Com #505H API: 30-025-50160
Pool: Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring Pool Code: 96553

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for[A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
[ilNSL D NSP(PROJECT AREA) l:, NSP(PRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
(OoHc [Ocm  [Oec Opc [Oots [Jowm
[ 1] Injection - Disposal — Pressure increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
CIwWrx [PMX [JSWD [JIPl  [JEOR []JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
D Notice Complete

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A.[l] Offset operators or lease holders

B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[0 Application requires published notice [:I Content
D.m Notfification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. m Noftification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. [ Surface owner v

G.m For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information subbmitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are sulbbmitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

7/6/23
Dana S. Hardy Date

Print or Type Name
505-982-4554

: ’ /é 2 Phone Number
M A b el dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com

Signature e-mail Address

023 4:49:39 PM

7/28/2

Released to Imaging:



Received by OCD: 3/24/2023 2:16:27 PM
Paula M. Vance
’ Associate
Phone (505) 954-7286
HOl |c|nd PMVance@hollandhart.com

& Hart
March 24, 2023

VIA ONLINE FILING

Dylan Fuge, Division Director (Acting)

Oil Conservation Division

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1220 South Saint Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Permian Resources Operating, LLC
Request for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Well Location

Eric Cartman 31 State Com #505H well

W/2 E/2 of Section 31, Township 21 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico
Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring [Pool Code 96553]

API No. 30-025-50160

Dear Mr. Fuge:

Permian Resources Operating, LLC (“Permian”) (OGRID No. 372165), pursuant to
Division Rules 19.15.16.15(C)(6) and 19.15.15.13 NMAC and applicable rules governing acreage
and well location requirements for the Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring [Pool Code 96553], seeks
administrative approval of an unorthodox well location for its Eric Cartman 31 State Com
#S05H well (API No. 30-025-50160), in a 160-acre, more or less, spacing unit underlying the W/2
E/2 of Section 31, Township 21 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

The location for the Eric Cartman 31 State Com #505H oil well is as follows:

Surface hole location: 135° FNL and 415° FEL (Unit A) of Section 31
First take point: 100 FNL and 1,330’ FEL (Unit B) of Section 31

Last take point: 100’ FSL and 1,330’ FEL (Unit O) of Section 31
Bottom hole location: 100’ FSL and 1,330 FEL (Unit O) of Section 31

Since this acreage is governed by the Division’s statewide rules, the completed interval for this
well will be unorthodox because it is closer than the standard offsets to the eastern boundary of

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com
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the spacing unit—thus, encroaching on the proposed' Eric Cartman 31 State Com #506H well
spacing unit in the E/2 E/2 of Section 31, T21S-R35E, and the E/2 E/2 of Section 6 and the E/2
NE/4 of Section 7, T22S-R35E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. As explained in the
engineering statement included as Exhibit A, approval of the unorthodox, completed interval is
necessary to allow Permian to use its preferred well spacing plan for horizontal wells in this area,
which will maximize recovery and prevent waste.

Exhibit B is a Form C-102 showing the Eric Cartman 31 State Com #505H well encroaches
on the tracts to the east in the E/2 E/2 of Section 31.

Exhibit C is a plat for Section 31, T21S-R35E, and Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 7,
T22S-R35E, that shows the Eric Cartman 31 State Com #505H well in relation to the adjoining
tracts/proposed spacing unit to the east. The proposed designated operator of the offsetting unit is
Permian, which also includes the following other working interest owners: Chevron Midcontinent,
L.P, Fuel Products, Inc., Gahr Energy Company, Mark K. Nearburg, and MRC Permian Company.
In addition, the exhibit identifies that this includes New Mexico State Land Office (“SLO”) leases.
Accordingly, the “affected persons”? are Permian, the other working interest owners, and the SLO.

Exhibit D is a spreadsheet listing all affected persons and includes tracking information
demonstrating that each of the affected persons requiring notice was sent a copy of this application
with all attachments by certified mail advising that any objections must be filed in writing with the
Division within 20 days from the date the Division receives the application. The following are the
affected persons Permian provided notice:

Type Affected Party Location
Working Interest Chevron Midcontinent, L.P. E/2 NE/4 of Section 31
Working Interest Fuel Products, Inc. E/2 NE/4 of Section 31
Working Interest Gahr Energy Company E/2 NE/4 of Section 31
Working Interest Mark K. Nearburg E/2 NE/4 of Section 31
Working Interest MRC Permian Company E/2 NE/4 of Section 7
Mineral Interest State Land Office E/2 E/2 of Section 31,
T21S-R35E, & the E/2 E/2
of Section 6 & the E/2
NE/4 of Section 7, T22S-
R35E

1 See New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“NMOCD”) Case No. 23395
2 See NMAC §§ 19.15.2.7.A(8) [defining “affected persons” as, “in the absence of an operator, or with respect to an

application wherein the operator of the spacing unit or identified tract is the applicant, each working interest owner”]
and 19.15.4.12.A(2)(a).

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
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Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

T505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com
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Sincerely,

Fokhi

Paula M. Vance

ATTORNEY FOR PERMIAN RESOURCES
OPERATING, LLC

Alaska Montana
Colorado Nevada
Idaho New Mexico

Utah
Washington, D.C.
Wyoming
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‘:ERM’AN 300 N. MARIENFELD STREET, SUITE 1000 OFFICE 432.695.4222

MIDLAND, TX 79701 FAX 432.695.4063
SOURCES

March 16, 2023

Re:  Eric Cartman 31 State Com #505H well
W/2 E/2 of Section 31, Township 21 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico
API No. 30-025-50160

To Whom it May Concern,

Permian Resources Operating, LLC (“Permian”) respectfully requests administrative approval on a
non-standard location for the Eric Cartman 31 State Com #505H to allow the completed interval to
be less than 330 feet from the eastern boundary of the existing 160-acre horizontal spacing unit.
This well is located in the Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring pool (96553). Due to the current spacing of the
producing wells in this section, Permian has planned the Eric Cartman 6 State Com #501H, Eric
Cartman 6 State Com #502H, Eric Cartman 31 State Com #504H and Eric Cartman 31 State Com
#506H wells with at least 1,000 feet of spacing between each well located in the East half of said
section. This spacing pattern causes the Eric Cartman State Com #505H to be drilled less than 330
feet from the eastern boundary of the spacing unit. Permian requests approval of this non-standard
location to avoid causing wasted resources and reducing the production of the wells listed above.

Sincerely, , =

7 %

Grayson Viles
Sr. Reservoir Engineer
Permian Resources Operating, LLC

=V Sl EXHIBIT

A
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 11

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[] AMENDED REPORT

T API Number
30-025-50160

2Pool Code
96553

3 Pool Name

0JO CHISO; BONE SPRING

4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
ERIC CARTMAN 31 STATE COM 505H
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
372165 PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC: 3612.8'
»Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 31 218 35E 135 NORTH 415 EAST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
(6] 31 218 35E 100 SOUTH 1330 EAST LEA
12 Dcdic:itgbAcres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

NOTE:

e Distances referenced on plat to
section lines are perpendicular.

e Basis of Bearings is a Transverse
Mercator Projection with a Central
Meridian of W103°53'00" (NAD 83)

= SECTION CORNER
RE—ESTABLISHED.
(Not Set on Ground.)

® = SURFACE HOLE LOCATION
¢ = PENETRATION POINT/FIRST TAKE POINT
O = LAST TAKE POINT/

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
= SECTION CORNER LOCATED

> > >
(=2 (=2 (=2
S [« - S
[\l — (== [\l
SCALE
® ™ DRAWN BY: D.J.S. 11-18-21
=) ] REV:2 Z.T. 01-24-23
A 58947'33"W — 5151.57" (Meas) | SHLY (PP/FTP & LTP/BHL MOVES)
Y——U 415"
LoT 1 PP /FTP T
36.10 |
Acres 1 1330°
-~
B
QO Q
2| o2 N LINE TABLE
o] 3817 _ N
N Acres ;1_; = Ny LINE | DIRECTION | LENGTH
I X Q N o1t AR ,
ul> 37 ei8 uls L1 | Negor'oo’w | 915.52
x| LoT3 21 2
o| 36.25 : N
Q Acres E ,? {
g s 8
g £ [} g
O IN
LOT 4 frafl B
36.32 Re—Established
Acres LTP /BHL 1330° by Single
T2 78 ( A Proportion Method ' N 1/4 Cor.
T22S S8945°46"W — 5161.24" (Meas.) | T 589'45°46"W Sec. 5
° 2640.70° (Meas.)
=4 ~
12
R|R
34|35 Ne
E|E ¥
S
=0
&
E 1/4 Cor. A
Sec. 6

NAD 83 (SURFACE HOLE LOCATION)
LATITUDE = 32°26'32.55" (32.442374°)
LONGITUDE = 103°23'58.56" (103.399599°)
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST)
Y:525926.01' X: 829391.21'

UTM, NAD 83 (ZONE 13)

Y: 11780155.55" X: 2134000.09'

NAD 83 (PP/FTP)
LATITUDE = 32°26'32.90" (32.442473°)
LONGITUDE = 103°24'09.23" (103.402563°)
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST)
Y:525953.84' X: 828476.25'

UTM, NAD 83 (ZONE 13)
Y: 11780177.66' X: 2133085.10"

NAD 83 (LTP/BHL)
LATITUDE = 32°25'42.59" (32.428498°)
LONGITUDE = 103°24'09.19" (103.402552°)
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST)
Y: 520869.73' X: 828523.98'
UTM, NAD 83 (ZONE 13)
Y: 11775094.59" X: 2133164.55"

"OPERATOR
CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained
herein is true and complete to the best of my
knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working interest or
unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or has a
right to drill this well at this location pursuant
to a contract with an owner of such a mineral
or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
agreement or a compulsory pooling order
heretofore entered by the division.

Signature Date

Printed Name

E-mail Address

"SURVEYOR
CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
actual surveys made by me or under my
supervision, and that the same is true and
correct to the best of my belief:

November 12, 2021

Date of Survey
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Certificate Number:

EXHIBIT

B

S0
o
=
S0
)
=
S
3
P
S
)
~
=
>
)
T~
N
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Affected Parties Map - Eric Cartman 31 State Com #505H
E/2 E/2 of Section 31 - Township 21 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico

V0-6397

Working Interest
Owners:
Permian
Chevron

Fuel
Gahr
Mark K. Nearburg

v

Eric Cartman 505H

Sec. 31, T21S-R35H

V0-6419 Tract 2

Working Interest Owner:
Permian

Tract 3

Working Interest Owner:
Permian

Sec. 6, T22S-R35E

Tract 4

Working Interest Owner:
Permian

LG-893

Tract5
VB-2440

Working Interest Owners:
Permian
MRC Permian Company

Sec. 7, T22S-R35E

:Eric Cartman 505H Spacing Unit
:ﬁsetting Spacing Unit - Eric Cartman 506H Spacing Unit

EXHIBIT

C
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ADDR1 ADDR2

Chevron Midcontinent, LP 1400 Smith Street
Fuel Products, Inc. P.O. Box 3098
Gahr Energy Company P.O. Box 1889
Mark K. Nearburg 710 Dragon

MRC Permian Company 5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
State Land Office 310 Old Santa Fe Trl

State Land Office P.O.Box 1148

Chevron Midcontinent, LP, attn: Land Department 6301 Deauville Blvd

ADDR3
Houston
Midland
Midland
Lakeway
Dallas
Santa Fe
Santa Fe
Midland

ADDR4
™

™

X

X

X

NM
NM

X

ADDRS5

77002
79702
79702
78734
75240
87501
87504
79706
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Paula M. Vance
’ Associate
Phone (505) 954-7286
PMVance@hollandhart.com
Holland

& Hart
March 24, 2023

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL AFFECTED PERSONS

Re:  Permian Resources Operating, LL.C
Request for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Well Location

Eric Cartman 31 State Com #505H well

W/2 E/2 of Section 31, Township 21 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico
Ojo Chiso; Bone Spring [Pool Code 96553]

API No. 30-025-50160

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from the date this application is received by the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

Chris Astwood

Permian Resources Operating, LLC
Office: (432) 315-0102
Chris.Astwood(@permianres.com

Sincerely,

Fakhaf

Paula M. Vance
ATTORNEY FOR PERMIAN RESOURCES

OPERATING, LLC
5059884421 F 505.983.6043
110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849 Alaska Montana Utah
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208 Colorado Nevada Washington, D.C.

www.hollandhart.com Idaho New Mexico Wyoming

Released to Imaging: 7/28/2023 4:49:39 PM



MANIFEST - 74090 - Permian_Eric Cartman 505H NSL

Parent Mail Name Address City ST Zip MailClass Tracking Well
ID Date
31309 |03/24 |Chevron 1400 Smith St Houston |TX 77002- Certified w/Return 94148118 |74090 - Permian_Eric
/2023 |Midcontinent, LP 7327 Receipt (Signature) 98765833 |Cartman 505H NSL Notice
005516  |List-1
31309 |03/24 |Fuel Products, Inc. |PO Box 3098 Midland |TX 79702- Certified w/Return 94148118 {74090 - Permian_Eric
/2023 3098 Receipt (Signature) 98765833 |Cartman 505H NSL Notice
005554  |List-2
31309 |03/24 |Gahr Energy PO Box 1889 Midland |TX 79702- Certified w/Return 94148118 |74090 - Permian_Eric
/2023 |Company 1889 Receipt (Signature) 98765833 |Cartman 505H NSL Notice
005561 |List-3
31309 |03/24 |Mark K. Nearburg |710 Dragon Lakeway |TX 78734- Certified w/Return 94148118 {74090 - Permian_Eric
/2023 4353 Receipt (Signature) 98765833 |Cartman 505H NSL Notice
005523 |List-4
31309 |03/24 |MRC Permian 5400 Lbj Fwy Ste 1500 Dallas TX 75240- Certified w/Return 94148118 |74090 - Permian_Eric
/2023 |Company 1017 Receipt (Signature) 98765833 |Cartman 505H NSL Notice
005592 |List-5
31309 |03/24 |State Land Office |310 Old Santa Fe Trl Santa Fe |NM 87501- Certified w/Return 94148118 {74090 - Permian_Eric
/2023 2708 Receipt (Signature) 98765833 |Cartman 505H NSL Notice
005547 List- 6
31309 |03/24 |State Land Office |PO Box 1148 Santa Fe |NM 87504- Certified w/Return 94148118 |74090 - Permian_Eric
/2023 1148 Receipt (Signature) 98765833 |Cartman 505H NSL Notice
005585 |List-7
31309 |03/24 |Chevron 6301 Deauville Midland |TX 79706- Certified w/Return 94148118 {74090 - Permian_Eric
/2023 |Midcontinent, LP, 2964 Receipt (Signature) 98765833 |Cartman 505H NSL Notice
attn Land 005530 |List-8
Department

lof1l
3/23/2023




Received by OCD: 3/24/2023 2:16:27 PM Page 11 of 17

From: Aol.
To: Dana Hardy; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD
Cc: Jaclyn Mclean; Yarithza Pena; Chris Astwood
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Permian Resources Application for Approval of NSL - Eric Cartman 31 State Com 505H Well
Date: Thursday, July 6, 2023 2:18:30 PM
Attachments: image002.png
image001.png

MRC does not object to the NSL.

Jim Bruce
Attorney for MRC Permian Co.

On Thursday, July 6, 2023 at 12:09:28 PM MDT, Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD
<leonard.lowe@emnrd.nm.gov> wrote:

Ms. Dana Hardy,

The attached Withdrawal was for a “Objection to Presentation of Case by affidavit” by Jim
Bruce. That does not pertain to the removal of the Protest to the NSL application. It pertains
to moving forward with the case via affidavit. Not the protest of the NSL application.

Please send me a signed ACC with the current name and contact information for the NSL
application. You may attach the NSL application as well with the current date.

Released to Imaging: 7/28/2023 4:49:39 PM
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Applicant: Permion Resouces Operating LLC OGRID Number: 372165
Well Name: Fricc: AR st
Pool: OjoChise BoneSprng Pool Code: %

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
@INSL OINSPrworcimen  CINSPosowonmm  CISD

8. Check one only for [ 1]or 11}
(1] Commingling - Storage - Measurement.

Ooic Ocmw Opic Opc Oois Oowm

(1] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Ol R

Owrx Opmx  Oswo O CJEOR  CIPPR

covery

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. S—
A @ Offset operators of lease holders plete
8. Royalty, overriding royaity owners, revenue owners Application

C[J Application requires published notice:

Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

Surface owner

For all of the above, proof of notification or publication s attached, and/or,

No notice required

Content
Complete

Tpmmo
[RCImimi ]

3) CERTIFICATION: | nereby certiy that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval i accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action wil be taken on this application unt the required information and
notfications are submitted to t

Note:SatomgpuT b compioted by an individual wih managerial and/or suporvisory

Pouta M. Vancs Date

Printor Type Name.
509 9567280

Phone Number

pvance @hollndtrtcon:

emaTAGdes
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Appﬁcant; Permian Resources Operating, LLE OGRID Number; 72163
Well Name: Eric Cartmun 31 State Com #505H API; W-025-50160
Pool; Qe Chisn; Bone Spring Pool Code: %6553

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A, Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
[E MNSL D NSP{FI«JJICI ARLAY I:l Nsptbnon.&ho« LM I:ISD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[1]or[Il]
[1] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
Opvc Ocmw Opic Opc Oows Oowm
[ Il ] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Qil Recovery
Owrx Opmx  JswD P OJEor  [OPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. ] .
A Offset operators of lease holders D HotceSonpets
.0 Royalty, overiding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[] Application requires published notice |:|

w

Content

D.@ Netification and/ar concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. 0] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. [ Surface owner

G For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[OJ No notice required
3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for

administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and

notifications are submitted to tl TSI
Note: Statam: ust be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supenisony

Paula M. Vance bate

Print or Type Name

[F05) ¥54-7286

%ﬁh Phone Number

pmvance @hellandharloom
Simgiure e-mail Agdress

Leonard R. Lowe

Engineering Bureau

OCD - EMNRD

8801 Horizon Blvd NE
Albuquerque, N.M. 87113
CELL NUMBER: 505-930-6717

http: mnrd.state. nm

From: Dana Hardy <DHardy@hinklelawfirm.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 6, 2023 11:40 AM
To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@emnrd.nm.gov>

Cc: Jaclyn McLean <JMcLean@hinklelawfirm.com>; Yarithza Pena <ypena@hinklelawfirm.com>; Chris

Astwood <Chris.Astwood@permianres.com>; jamesbruc@aol.com; Dana Hardy
<DHardy@hinklelawfirm.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Permian Resources Application for Approval of NSL - Eric Cartman 31 State

Com 505H Well

Released to Imaging: 7/28/2023 4:49:39 PM
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Mr. Lowe,

I’'m attaching the hearing application and MRC’s withdrawal of objection to the hearing application. Hinkle
Shanor is representing Permian Resources in this matter. At the hearing this morning, Mr. Garcia asked
us to notify you of the protest withdrawal and request administrative approval.

Please let me know if you have additional questions.

Best,

Dana

Dana S. Hardy This message (including attachments)
constitutes a confidential attorney-client or
Partner . . . . . .
is otherwise a confidential communication
Hinkle Shanor LLP from the law firm, Hinkle Shanor LLP,
that is covered by the Electronic
218 Montezuma Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C.

Sections 2510-2521, and is intended
solely for the use of the individual(s) or
(505) 982-4554 telephone entity to whom it is addressed. It is not
intended for transmission to, or receipt by,
(505) 930-5702 direct any unauthorized person. [f you are not
the intended recipient or received these
documents by mistake or error, please do
not read it and immediately notify us by
collect telephone call to (505) 982-4554
for instructions on its destruction or
return. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying, distribution, action or
reliance upon the contents of the
documents is strictly prohibited.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

(505) 982-8623 facsimile

dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
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From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@emnrd.nm.gov>
Sent: Thursday, July 6, 2023 11:16 AM
To: Dana Hardy <DHardy@hinklelawfirm.com>

Cc: Jaclyn McLean <JMclLean@hinklelawfirm.com>; Yarithza Pena <ypena@hinklelawfirm.com>; Chris

Astwood <Chris.Astwood@permianres.com>; jamesbruc@aol.com
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Permian Resources Application for Approval of NSL - Eric Cartman 31 State

Com 505H Well
Importance: High

Dana Hardy,

The OCD request if Permian Resources Operating, LLLC (NSL Applicant) can provide a
written statement from MRC Permian Company (Protestant) about the protest withdrawal.

Is Holland & Hart, Paula Vance, still charged with processing this application? Paula Vance
submitted the NSL application.

Leonard R. Lowe
Engineering Bureau

OCD - EMNRD

8801 Horizon Blvd NE
Albuquerque, N.M. 87113

CELL NUMBER: 505-930-6717

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/

From: Dana Hardy <DHardy@hinklelawfirm.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 6, 2023 10:43 AM

To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@emnrd.nm.gov>; Engineer, OCD, EMNRD
<OCD.Engineer@emnrd.nm.gov>

Cc: Dana Hardy <DHardy@hinklelawfirm.com>; Jaclyn McLean <JMcLean@hinklelawfirm.com>;
Yarithza Pena <ypena@hinklelawfirm.com>; Chris Astwood <Chris.Astwood@permianres.com>;
jamesbruc@aol.com

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Permian Resources Application for Approval of NSL - Eric Cartman 31 State Com
505H Well
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Received by OCD: 3/24/2023 2:16:27 PM

CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to clicking on links or

opening attachments.

Good morning Mr. Lowe,

MRC Permian had submitted a protest to the attached NSL application and we filed a hearing application
as a result. The protest has been withdrawn, so we are requesting that OCD process the application
administratively. I'm copying Jim Bruce, counsel for MRC Permian.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Best,

Dana

Partner

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dana S. Hardy

Hinkle Shanor LLP

218 Montezuma

(505) 982-4554 telephone

(505) 930-5702 direct

(505) 982-8623 facsimile

dhard
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXico COMMENTS
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 .
District Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 200704
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 - - .- = o=
PDhone:(5I7I.’I))748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 O|| Conservat|on D|V|S|on

istrict .
1900 o Brces . et a0 1220 S. St Francis Dr.

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

COMMENTS

Operator: OGRID:

Permian Resources Operating, LLC 372165

1001 17th Street, Suite 1800 Action Number:

Denver, CO 80202 200704

Action Type:
[UF-NSL] Non-Standard Location (NSL)
COMMENTS

Created | Comment Comment
By Date
llowe [ NSL application initially received on March 24th, 2023. The application was protested, March 28th, 2023. The protest was withdrawn and administratively 711712023

progressed on July 6th, 2023, Case No. 23532.
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXiCO

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District Il Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 200704

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S St Francis Dr.

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS
Operator: OGRID:
Permian Resources Operating, LLC 372165
1001 17th Street, Suite 1800 Action Number:
Denver, CO 80202 200704

Action Type:
[UF-NSL] Non-Standard Location (NSL)

CONDITIONS

Created | Condition Condition
By Date

llowe | None 3/24/2023
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